Page | 1  Rev9– 07/17/20 - NC
Specifications
Hydraulics
Pump Type Vane Pump
Maximum Output Pressure 3988 psi
Maximum Output Flow 18.8 GPM
Valving Outlet Check; Adjustable Internal Relief
Coupling Interface Female SAE-ORB: Suction -20; Pressure -12

Evaporator
Page | 4  Rev9– 07/17/20 - NC
Ordering Information
LB 1 1 Y 1SPTO V2
Battery Capacity
1: 14.4kWh (Default)
2: Not Available
3: 14.4kWh + 7.2kWh Add-on
Charger Option
1: 1300W with standard 120V inlet
2: 6000W Level II Charger with SAE
J1772 Receptacle
Electrified Cab AC Option
N: None
Y: Bergstrom eCoolPark
Telematics Option
0: None (currently unavailable)
1: Parker IQANconnect  -   Year
2: Parker IQANconnect  -   Year
System Setup
O: Open Center
L: Load Sensing
188
Max Flow Rate
(GPMx10)
Range 010-188
3000
Max Pressure
(psi)
Range 1000-3900
Package
B: Default
C: Custom
Page | 5  Rev9– 07/17/20 - NC
Item
Standard
Equipment
(Y/N)
Notes
SmartPTO Base Unit
Base SmartPTO Unit, 14.4
KWh Battery Pack, 12V
Export Power
Y
Includes base configuration SmartPTO unit, Control Panel, and kit
containing all electrical extensions and interconnects. Does not
include hydraulic hoses and fittings.
Configurable Options
Battery Packs
Additional 7.2 kWh battery N Additional 7.2 kWh battery pack added inside SmartPTO unit
Telematics
Advanced Telematics -
(Option “1”) - Parker
IQANconnect™
Y
Includes 1 yr. service subscription, remote monitoring, over-the-
air software updates, and remote troubleshooting support
Advanced Telematics -
(Option “2”) - Parker
IQANconnect™
N
Includes 3 yr. service subscription, remote monitoring, over-the-
air software updates, and remote troubleshooting support
Cab Comfort
Electrified Cab AC N
Supplied with SmartPTO, manufactured by Bergstrom; Standard
fittings and hoses kit is included. Ongoing support is offered by
Bergstrom, at an additional charge.
Charger
1300W Level I (120V AC) Y
Requires Standard 3-prong NEMA 5-15 outlet; 15A rated 20ft
drop-cord included in SmartPTO kit
6000W Level II (240V AC) N